
(A Govt. of India Undertakinol
_HeadOffice:,Lokmangat', riot, Siir+r.goJr, pr.. 411005Zonaf office: 2n.d ftoor, M-umbai zonat otii"","J"i..]n gat 45t47,Mumbai Samachar [,targ, fort, M;;;;;_;j

Telephone: 022 -226t SBgg

BANK OF MAHARASHTRA

Name & Address of-Dtrect,crs and Outstanding DuA foiRecovery o- wnrch I
Property are being sold(as pei Demand

notice

Branch office:Nariman Point overseas eranin, Mittai-C"rri c. Frr, Nariman point Mumba i 4ooo21Tet:022-2204so1}t4g1z 
Email:cmm arc_mcr@mahabank.co.in

Sale notice for sale of immovabte propirtiei

Guarantor(s) 
'rai 

berow J"5oio'". immou"o-ru 
- 

piop"nv mortgaged to Bank ofMaharashtra(secured creditor) , trt" pl*"ssion of which has been taken by the Authorisedofficer of Bank of Maharashtra witt o" r['ro cn "AS rs wHEnr rs BASrs, AS rs *HAT rs BASrsand WHATEVER THERE lS" for t".ou.ty of the uatance oue to the Bank of Maharashtra fromthe borrowers and guarantors as meniic,ned in ilr"-iroL Details of the Borrower/s andGuarantor/s' amount-d1e, sho{ o"r.iiption of the p;;fi and reserve price and the earnestmoney deposit are given as under:

Guarantors

(l) Shri Arvindkumar
Poonamchand

Rs.49,62,9@
interest and incidental expenses,Agarwal(Dir.ector &

Gurarntor)
I 12, Minerva Industrial Estate,

Near Hercules Hoist Co,
Mulund West, Mumbai -400 0g0

ALIERNATE ADDFiESS:
B-1001, Ansal Heights,
GMB Marg, Worli,
Mumbai-4000t 8

(2) Mrs. Dimpletlevi
Arvindkumar Agarwal,
(Director & Guarantor)

I12, Minerva Industrial Estate,
Near Hercules Hoist Co,
Mulund West, Mumbai -400 0g0

ALTERNATE ADDRESS:

!ll00l, Ansal Heights, GMB Marg,
Worli, Mumbai-400018

costs, charges incurred / to be incurred

In_spection of tne property:
16.01.2019 between 1 1:00
p.m.(Please coordinate with
Kurup,Assistant Generar
77 382267 99 for inspection )

a.m.to 05:00
Mr Subhash

Manager-

Date & Time of e-auction
24.01.2019 between 11:30 a.m to 12:30
p.m with auto extension for S minutesin case bid is placed within last 5
minutes

t
I

Name & Address of

wt/s PVN FiEricsEr
Ltd, (Registered Office)
112, Minerva Industrial
Estate,
Near Hercules Hoist Co,
Mulund West, Mumbai -
400 080

Factorv Address:
PVN Fabrics pvt. Ltd.
S.No.39/1, 39/24, 39/3,
4011, to 40t6, Viilage
Kadaiya,
Nani Daman (U.T.) pin-
3962 1 0.00

Alternate Address
PVN Fabrics pvt. Ltd
S. No.336/2 and 335/2-8,
Mulund West, Mumbai-
400080

Page 1 of5



(3) Shri Bikash Premchand
Mittal,(Director &
Guaranto,r)

| 1 2, Minerv a Industrial Estate,
Near Hercules Hoist Co.
Mulund West, Munrbai -400 080

ALTERNATE ADDRESS:
B-l/303, Royal Dreams,
Daman Road, Vapi-Chala, Chala,
Valsad- 39619 | (Gujrar)
4) Shri Poonamchand Agarwal
(Owner of property mentioned in
Lot no.3)
ADD: B-1001, Ansal Heights,

GMB Marg, Worli, .Vumbai-
4000 l 8

Lot
No
1

Description of properties

lndustrial Land & Buitding on S 39/1,39/2A, 39/3(p-
!, 40t1,4012,40t3, 40t4,40t5,4016,4113, Village
Kadaiya Nani Daman, Vapi(plot area: 1305g sq mtis)
(Status of possession: Symbolic possessionj

Reserve Price
Rs.20,44,80,000/-

EMD Amt.

Rs.2,04,48,000/-

EMD Amt.

Rs.59,22,000/-

Bid Increase
Amount
Rs.'1,00,000/-

Lot
No
2

Description of properties

Plant & Machinery at Village f(adaiya Nani
Daman
(Detailed List will be availabte at our website
U 

^4g.bankofmahar3shtra.in 
or you may contact

Na ri ma n Poi nt Ove rseas B ra n c h -O2z-z2O4iO1 o t 4g1T )(Status of Possession: Symbolic possession)

Reserve Price
Rs.5,92,20,000/-

Bid Increase
Amount
Rs.1,00,0001

Lot
No

Description of properties

Industrial Land & Building on S Nos 336/2 and
335/2-8, Near Jaiveer weight Bridges, Coastal
Road, Village Bhimpore Nani Daman, Vapi

(Status of possession: physical possr,.ssion)

Reserve Price
Rs.9,00,00,000/-

EMD Amt

Rs.90,00,000/-

EMD Amt.

Rs.8,82,900/-

Bid Increase
Amount
Rs.1,00,000f

Lot
No
4

Description of properties

P_lant & Machinery at Bhimpore
(Detailed List will be avaitable at our website
@ or you may contact
Na ri m a n Poi nt Ove rseas B ra nc h -022-22O4SO'I O I 4917 |

(Status of possession: physical possession)

Reserve Price
Rs.88,29,000/-

Bid Increase
Amount
Rs.1,00,000/-

Page 2 of 5



1.

Ili ililfr wilt be-condr,"d 
lll?urgh 

rh,e Ba.nk's approved service provider M/s.c1 India
[*l:",,ffi 

^, ^ " ^ 
u^?L ^ ^ 

:l:^,^.-y?!, 
" 

Effir'u* 'i#;il,iJ :::fi: 
" ""i,'JXl.''' lili

*g.ji e+u:r o nffi o 
","i " 

in g I n r i n"' lj
::g liJ, : il,:o:* ^* :1*ll Tf+ i" r i" i,, 

" 
; i iil; i#;# ffi :T:lill',: illi " ? i;

9594597555.#flfJijiis resard, kindrv contact Mr Hareesh c"*o', ci i#;iili,;:ffi,:ffiJ::
2.

3.

4.

ln the eventuality of receipt of bid only for Lot No.'l and not for Lot no.2, the possession ofproperty mentioned at Lot no.1 will b'e given art"i s#loir[o."r of mactrineriJs at Lot No.2.
In the eventuality-o-f receipt of bid only for Lot No.3 and not for Lot no,4, the possession ofpropefty mentioned at Lot no'3 will be given .rt"r r"r"ioiliosar of machineries at Lot No.4.

To the best of knowledge and information of the Authorised officers, there are noencumbrances on the properties. However,.the intending bidders should make their ownindependent inquiries.re-garding the encumbrances, tiile-of property put on auction andclaims / rights / dues / atfectin{the property, prior to submitting their bid. The e-Auctionadvertisement does not constilute and will noi oe oeemeo to constitute any commitmentor any representation of the bank' The property is being sold with all the existing andfuture encumbrances whether known or unknown to the bank. The Authorisedofficer /Secured creditor shall not be responsible in 
"ny 

*"yiorLny third party claims I rights /

The intending purchasers / bidders are requiFd_to deposit EMD amount either throughNEFT / RTGS in the Account No. 6012b0fR217 [u;;" of the Nc: A:JTHoRTsEDoFFf cER MUMBAI clTY zoNE Name of 
-the 

Beneficiary: Bank of Maharashtra /FS code;MAH80000002 or by way of demand draft drawn in ravouior "Authorised officer, Bank ofMaharashtra" drawn on any Nationarized or schedured Bank, payabre at Mumbar.

Bidders shall hold a valid email lD as allthe relevant information from Bank and ailotmentof lD & Password by M/s cl India pvi. t-td., shall be conveyeo through e-mail oNLy.
The intending bidder should submit the evldence for EMD deposit like UTR number alongwith Request Letter.for participation in the E-auction, ano selfattested copies of (i)proofof ldentification (KYC) viz. Voter lD card_/ Driving iilense / passport etc. (ii) currentAddress - Proof f91 ggmmunication, (iii)PAN c"ro J-irrl bidder, (iv)valid e-mait tD,(v)contact number (Mobile /Landline) oi ft,e bidder 

"i.. 
io'il" Authorised officer of Bankof Maharashtra,2nd Floor, Mumbai ki", 4Sl4T.tanmangat Building Mumbai samacharMarg, , Fort Mumbai-4oo 001 by zz.o7.zo7g 

'd""o;o;"p.m. 
scanned copies of theoriginalof these documents are alio required to be submitteo to e-mail id displayed above.

Names of the Elioible Bidders, will be. identified by the Authorised officer, Bank ofMaharashtra, vumoai ziie-'to 
"'iarticipate 

in onrin" -auction on the portal
Sl#:qg!9aucligns.com. n,]ls bi lndia pvt Ltd wil provide user lD and passwordaner due verification of pAN card of the Erigibre Biooers. 

-

It shall be the responsibility of the interested bidders to inspect and satisfy themselvesabout the property before 
-submissiori 

of the bid. The r""rrr"r"nt of properties areapproximate and mentioned as per av'ailable records ho*"u"r bidders are requested topersonally verify at site and also fronr the records ot'ihe-Revenue Authtritr:Js prror toparticipating in auction.

7.

8.

9.

'.t
I

Page 3 of'5



10. The Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of the successful bidder shall be retained towards partsale consideration and the EMD of unsuccessful bidders shall be refunded. The EarnestMoney Deposit shall not b-ear any interest. The successful bidder, on r.."pi"nce of bidprir:e by the Authorised Officer, sh;all immediately i.e. on the same day or not later thanne;rt working day, ?: tl g case may t>e, pay a deposit of rwenty Five perient of the amountof the sale price which is inclusive of earnest money deposit,ed, if any, to the authorized
officer and in default.of such deposit, the property shall be sold again. The balance of thesale price shall be deposited by the successful-bidder on or beiorelSth day of auction.Default in deposit o,f any amount bry the successful bidder would entail forfeiture of thewh'cle money already deposited an<i property shall be put to re-auction and the defaultingbidder shall have no claim / right in respect of property / amount.

lt.shall be the responsibility of the successful bidder to remit the TDS @ 1% as appticabteu/s 194 1-A if the aggregate of the s;ums credited or paid for such consideration is Rs. 50lakhs or more. TDS should be filecl online by filling rorm zoOa & TDS certificate to beissued in form 16 B. The purchaser has to produce the proof of having deposited theincome tax into the government account.

The prospective qualifled bidders may avail online training of e-Auction from C-1 India pvt.
Ltd' prior to the date of e-Auction. Nr:ither the Authoriseobfficer nor Bank of Maharasntra,
nor M/s' Cl lndia Pvt' Ltd. shall be held responsible for any Internet Network problem /
lg*g.t failure / any other technical lapses I faiiure etc. In order to ward-off such contingentsituation the interested bidders are requested to ensure that they are technically well
equipped with adequate power back-up etc. for successfully particip'ating in the e-Auction.

The purchaser shall.bear the applic;able stamp duties / additional stamp duty / transfer
charges fee etc. and also all the stertutory I non-statutory dues, taxes rates assessment
charges, fees etc. owing to anybody,

The Authorized Officer / Bank is not bound to accept the highest offer and has the
absolute right to accept or reject any or all offer(s) or adjourn / postpone/cancel the e-
auction or withdraw any property or portion thereoi from t'he auctron proceedings at any
stage without assigning any reason there for.

The Sale Certificate will be issued in the name of the purchaser(s)/ applicant (s) onty and
will not be issued in any other name(s).

The sale shall be subject to rules / conditions prescribed under the Securitisatron and
Reconstruction of FinancialAssets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act,2002.

Bid form without EMD or with below llMD amount shall be rejected summarily.

The Bank is not liable to pay any interesUrefund of EMD/sale price in case of any detay rn
issue of confirmation of sale/sale cedificate by virlue of any court order.

This notice is also being published in vernacular. The English version shall be final if anyquestion of interpretation arises.

The Borrowers attention is invited tothe provisions of sub-section 8 of section 13 of theAct in
respect of time available, to redeem the secured asset.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

"J'
I
I

20.

Page 4 of5



ST,

Place: Mumbai
Date:03.01.2019

NOTI AS ER UNDE SECURITY INTEREST

The borrowers / guarintoE arTfrereby notified to pay the sum as mentioned above arong withupto date<l interest and ancillary expenses before inooate or auction, f;iliilili.h the propertywill be auc;tioned / sold and barince dues if any wiil be recovereo.

(Mr. Rohit Sahasrabudhe)
(Mobif e no.7 04St 86088)
Chief Manager(ARC)
& Authorised Officer
Bank of Maharashtra

Page 5 of5


